Publish: Bartlesville Examiner Enterprise

Sunday, September 17, 2017

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

## REGARDING THE PROPOSED TERMINATION OF TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT:

## INCREMENT DISTRICT NO. 7, CITY OF BARTLESVILLE (BARTLESVILLE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY INCREMENT DISTRICT)

7:00 PM MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2017 7:00 PM MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017

## TO ALL INTERESTED INDIVIDUALS:

The City of Bartlesville, Oklahoma (the "City") invites and encourages all interested citizens and other interested parties to attend two public hearings scheduled for Monday, October 2, 2017, at 7:00 P.M., and Monday, October 16, 2017, at 7:00 P.M. in the City Council Chambers located at the City Hall, 401 S. Johnstone Ave., Bartlesville, Oklahoma.

The purpose of the first hearing shall be for information and questions, and the second hearing shall be for persons to have an opportunity to be heard concerning the proposed termination of a certain tax increment district within the City that due to unforeseen economic factors beyond the control of the City, the economic development proposed in connection with said tax increment district has not occurred and will not occur in a manner consistent with the Project Plan heretofore adopted by the City. Specifically, the City has under consideration the termination of the following tax increment district:

• Increment District No. 7, City of Bartlesville ("TIF #7") created pursuant to Ordinance No. 3287 dated January 28, 2009, in connection with the adoption of the Project Plan relating to Increment District No. 7, City of Bartlesville, Oklahoma (Bartlesville Retirement Community Increment District) dated December 1, 2008 (the "Project Plan").

Copies of the Project Plan may be obtained free of charge at the City Clerk's Office located in the City Hall, 401 S. Johnstone Ave., Bartlesville, Oklahoma, any time, during regular business hours.

Mike Bailey, City Clerk City of Bartlesville, Oklahoma 401 S. Johnstone Ave. Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74003 Phone: (918) 338-4222